
FOURTHAMENDMENTTOAGREEMENT 
BETWEEN 

THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE 
AND 

PRIORITY TRANSPORTATION GROUP, INC. D/B/A PRIORITY COURIERS 
For 

Ground Delivery Services for the Jacksonville Public Library 

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (the "Amendment"), is 

made and entered into this _3_ day of C}\).,'1\0 , 2014 by and between 

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation, for and on behalf of 

its Jacksonville Public Library System ("Owner" or "City") and PRIORITY 

TRANSPORTATION GROUP, INC. d/b/a PRIORITY COURIERS, a Florida 

corporation (hereinafter, "Contractor") for ground delivery services (the "Project"). 

WHEREAS, on June 4, 2010, the parties made and entered into City of 

Jacksonville Contract# 9509 (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement") for the Project; 

and 

WHEREAS, said Agreement has been amended three (3) times previously; and 

WHEREAS, said Agreement should be amended by extending the service period 

from June 4, 2014 to September 30, 2014, with no renewal options remaining, with no 

increase to the maximum indebtedness and with all other provisions, terms and 

conditions of said Agreement remaining unchanged; now therefore 

IN CONSIDERATION of the Amendment and of the mutual covenants 

hereinafter contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as 

follows: 

I. The above stated recitals are accurate, true and correct and are hereby 

incorporated herein by this reference. 



2. Section 6 of said Agreement is amended, in part, by extending the service 

period from June 4, 2014 to September 30, 2014, with no renewal option remaining and, 

as amended, shall read as follows: 

"6. The period of service for this Contract shall commence on the Effective 

Date and shall continue in full force and effect with respect to all its provisions, terms 

and conditions until September 30, 2014, unless terminated sooner as provided in the 

Contract Documents." 

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank; signatures on following page.] 

2 



·.JN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this 

Amendment, in duplicate, as of the day and year first above written. 

ATTEST: CITY OF JACKSONVILLE 

In accordance with of the Ordinance Code of the City of 
Jacksonville, I do hereby is an unexpended, unencumbered and 
unimpounded balance in the appropriation sufficient to cover the foregoing agreement; 
provided however, this certification is not nor shall it be interpreted as an encumbrance of 
funding under this Contract. Actual encumbrance[s] shall be made by subsequent 
purchase order[s], as specified in said Contract. 

Form Approved: 

~ 
ATTEST: 

"'s;gru<rureJ\i-S ·f 
Jj'?\-rr 13~~lc;--

Title 

{!__,~~4-----
Director of Finance 
CITY Contract Number: 't 50 CJ ;\.rU~+ 
~ 

Karen Bowling 
Chief Administrative Officer 
For: Mayor Alvin Brown 
Under Authority of: 
Executive Order No. 2013-04 

PRIORITY TRANSPORTATION 
GROUP, INC. D/B/A PRIORITY 
COURIERS, a Florida corporation 

Tit!'e 

G:\Gov't Opemtions\TSawyer\Jax Public Library\Contracts\Priority Transportation Group\City- Priority Transportation Group Ctrct 

#9509Am#4.doc 

3 


